

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)..CRLMP.19149/2009

ARUN MATHEW THOMAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.4425/2009(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranith Marar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.  
Mr. Shinoj K.Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

th

From the office report dated 18 August, 2009, it  
appears that the petitioner has not deposited the

th

balance amount, as directed by our orders dated 6  
rd

July, 2009, and lastly on 3 August, 2009. In view of  
such default, the special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master